REQUEST RECEIVED BY	
BY ADMINISTRATION ON	5/8/19

Name of Organization: Pomona Public Library Foundation
Street/Mailing Address: 101 W Mission Blvd., Ste 110-219, Pomona CA 91766
Daytime Phone Number: 909-576-5795
Is Organization Registered as a 501(c): YES NO
Tax ID of Group or Individual receiving payment: 20-0991292
(Tax ID number is required prior to issuance of donation.)
TOTAL FUNDING REQUESTED BY ORGANIZATION: \$2,000
TOTAL FUNDING REQUESTED BY COUNCILMEMBER(S): TBD
IS USE OF THE CITY SEAL BEING REQUESTED? YES NO (Limited to print on informational material related to specific event. No commercial use of City Seal Permitted.)
PROMOTION OF EVENT ON ELECTRONIC READERBOARD: YES NO
How will the Donation/Sponsorship be used? (The donation must primarily serve a public purpose, as opposed to solely benefiting an individual or private organization.)  Funds will expenses related to putting on the Mayor's Gala event.
What is the benefit to the City of Pomona? (An expenditure of public funds must be for the primary benefit of the public agency that is making the expenditure.)  Funds will support the Pomona Public Library Foundation.
I, Mayor/Councilmember Tim Sandoval , District No. 7 , hereby request that the above donation/payment be made and that a finding of public benefit be determined by the City Council.
Account Number: 101-1302-52107-00000 Council Meeting Date: 5/20/19
Timbre
Mayor/Councilmember Approval  Date: 5/8/2019

REQUEST RECEIVED BY		
BY ADMINISTRATION ON	5/8/19	

Name of Organization: TBD (D4 Tree Planting)
Street/Mailing Address:
Daytime Phone Number:
Is Organization Registered as a 501(c):YESNO
Tax ID of Group or Individual receiving payment:
(Tax ID number is required prior to issuance of donation.)
TOTAL FUNDING REQUESTED BY ORGANIZATION: \$521.60
TOTAL FUNDING REQUESTED BY COUNCILMEMBER(S): \$521.60
IS USE OF THE CITY SEAL BEING REQUESTED? YES NO (Limited to print on informational material related to specific event. No commercial use of City Seal Permitted.)
PROMOTION OF EVENT ON ELECTRONIC READERBOARD: YES NO
How will the Donation/Sponsorship be used? (The donation must primarily serve a public purpose, as opposed to solely benefiting an individual or private organization.)
Plant two trees at 202 San Francisco Avenue: One on San Francisco in front of the house and the other on the Bradford Street side of the residence.
What is the benefit to the City of Pomona? (An expenditure of public funds must be for the primary benefit of the public agency that is making the expenditure.)
Replace trees that have been removed
I, Mayor/Councilmember Elizabeth Ontiveros-C, District No. 4, hereby request that the above donation/payment
be made and that a finding of public benefit be determined by the City Council.
Account Number: 101-1302-52104-00000 Council Meeting Date: 5/20/19
Elizabeck Ontiveros-Cole
Mayor/Councilmember Approval  Date: 5/8/19

REQUEST	RECEIVED BY	
TOTAL CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	IISTRATION ON	5/8/19

Name of Organization: TBD (D6 -Tree Plant	ting)
Street/Mailing Address:	
Daytime Phone Number:	
Is Organization Registered as a 501(c): YES	<u>√</u> NO
Tax ID of Group or Individual receiving payment:	
	(Tax ID number is required prior to issuance of donation.)
TOTAL FUNDING REQUESTED BY ORGANIZATION	DN: TBD
TOTAL FUNDING REQUESTED BY COUNCILMEN	ABER(S):
IS USE OF THE CITY SEAL BEING REQUESTED? (Limited to print on informational material related to s	YES VES NO Specific event. No commercial use of City Seal Permitted.)
PROMOTION OF EVENT ON ELECTRONIC READ	PERBOARD: YES NO
How will the Donation/Sponsorship be used? (The dona benefiting an individual or private organization.)  Donation will fund the purchase of City-approved trees for	tion must primarily serve a public purpose, as opposed to solely or for a D6 tree planting event.
What is the benefit to the City of Pomona? (An expending agency that is making the expenditure.)  City trees in public spaces provide shade and a welcoming	iture of public funds must be for the primary benefit of the public
I, Mayor/Councilmember Robert Torres , I be made and that a finding of public benefit be determined	District No. 6, hereby request that the above donation/payment I by the City Council.
Account Number: 101-1302-52106-00000	Council Meeting Date: 5/20/2019
RL	5/0/0040
Mayor/Councilmember Approval	Date: 5/8/2019

Name of Organization: TBD (Alejandro Aranda Day)
Street/Mailing Address:
Daytime Phone Number:
Is Organization Registered as a 501(c): YES
Tax ID of Group or Individual receiving payment:
(Tax ID number is required prior to issuance of donation.)
TOTAL FUNDING REQUESTED BY ORGANIZATION:
TOTAL FUNDING REQUESTED BY COUNCILMEMBER(S): TBD  IS USE OF THE CITY SEAL BEING REQUESTED? YES NO (Limited to print on informational material related to specific event. No commercial use of City Seal Permitted.)
PROMOTION OF EVENT ON ELECTRONIC READERBOARD:YESNO
How will the Donation/Sponsorship be used? (The donation must primarily serve a public purpose, as opposed to solely benefiting an individual or private organization.)  Alejandro Aranda Event Funding
What is the benefit to the City of Pomona? (An expenditure of public funds must be for the primary benefit of the public agency that is making the expenditure.)  Free and open event for the community.
I, Mayor/Councilmember Tim Sandoval , District No. 7 , hereby request that the above donation/payment be made and that a finding of public benefit be determined by the City Council.
Account Number: 101-1302-52107-00000 Council Meeting Date: 05/20/2019
Mayor/Councilmember Approval  Date: 05/14/2019